
ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST 

October - December 2022 

KDHW-CD, Facility ID 10907, Yakima Washington 

Submitted by Karen Schoff, Station Manager 

The station has identified the following issues as significant issues facing our community in this quarter: 

A. Current Events:  The need for community to be aware of events that have or are taking place in our community 

 as well as elsewhere in the world. 

B. Patriotism:  The need to develop patriotism and love of country in our community. 

C. Police Relations:  Improving the community’s relationship with the police. 

D. Encouraging Christianity: To address increasing secularism and religiosity in the community.  As community members 

become more Christian in their belief and conduct, the problems in the community will 

decrease. 

E. Abortion:   The need for the community to be aware of the numbers of abortions, the consequences, and  

  efforts to address the ills of abortion. 

F. Philanthropy:   Developing a generous community, who gives both to those in need within the community, as  

  well as to those in other places, will improve the community. 

G.  Public Events:   Promoting Family-Friendly Events For The Family. 

H.  Humanity:     Helping individuals / organizations that reach out to improve humanity, i.e., with education,  

  food, clothing etc. to improve their living conditions. 

E.  Education   Encouraging education 

The station has broadcast the following programming to address the above-referenced issues: 



Issues Program Dates Times 
Aired 

Duration Type/Description 

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Public Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
 
 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
October, 2022   

 
10/03/2022 
10/04/2022 
10/06/2022 
10/10/2022 
10/11/2022 
10/13/2022 
10/17/2022 
10/18/2022 
10/20/2022 
10/24/2022 
10/25/2022 
10/27/2022 
10/31/2022 

 
07:00 pm 
06:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
07:00 pm 
06:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
07:00 pm 
06:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
07:00 pm 
06:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
07:00 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min.  
30 min. 
30 min.  
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 

Good News In The Valley 

Steve Saunders 
Candidate for Yakima County 
Commissioner #3 
Harvest Events 
Video  
 
 

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Education 
 
Patriotism 
 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 

 
10/03/2022 
10/10/2022 
10/17/2022 
10/24/2022 
10/31/2022 
11/07/2022 

 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Lenny Chacon 
Young Republicans State 
Chairman 

 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Education 
 

 
There’s HOPE 

 
10/05/2022 
10/12/2022 
10/19/2022 
10/26/2022 
11/02/2022 

 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 

Tina Wanamaker 

That I May Know Him Ministries 

Biblical Topic: Lazarus 

      



Current Events 
 
Public Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
 

A Christian Viewpoint 10/06/2022 
10/13/2022 
10/20/2022 
10/27/2022 
11/03/2022 
11/10/2022 
11/17/2022 
11/24/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/15/2022 

06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 

30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

Jessica Hill Budge 
Wife of Army Soldier 
 
 

 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Education 
 
Philanthropy  
 
 

 
There’s HOPE 

 
10/07/2022 
10/14/2022 
10/21/2022 
10/28/2022 
11/04/2022 
11/09/2022 
11/16/2022 
11/23/2022 
11/30/2022 
12/07/2022 
12/14/2022 
12/30/2022 

 
09:30 pm 
09:30 pm 
09:30 pm 
09:30 pm 
09:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 

Phyllis Anderson, Chaplin of 
the God Pod visiting with 
former inmate Emma Burson 

 

 
Education  
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Public Events 
 
 
 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
November, 2022   

 
11/01/2022 
11/03/2022 
11/07/2022 
11/08/2022 
11/10/2022 
11/14/2022 
11/15/2022 
11/17/2022 
11/21/2022 
11/22/2022 

 
06:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
07:00 pm 
06:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
07:00 pm 
06:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
07:00 pm 
06:00 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min.  
30 min. 
30 min.  
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 

Good News In The Valley 

Kim D Taylor 
Author 
Veteran’s Day Video 
Christmas Events 
  
 
 



 11/24/2022 
11/28/2022 
11/29/2022 

09:00 pm 
07:00 pm 
06:00 pm 
 

30 min 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Education 
 

 
There’s HOPE 

 
11/11/2022 
11/14/2022 
11/18/2022 
11/21/2022 
11/25/2022 
11/28/2022 
12/01/2022 
12/05/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/16/2022 
12/19/2022 
12/26/2022 
12/29/2022 

 
09:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 

Tina Wanamaker 

That I May Know Him Ministries 

Biblical Topic: Trust  

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Public Events 
 
Philanthropy  
 
Abortion  
 
 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
December, 2022   

 
12/01/2022 
12/02/2022 
12/05/2022 
12/06/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/13/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/19/2022 
12/20/2022 
12/22/2022 
12/26/2022 

 
09:00 pm 
09:30 pm 
07:00 pm 
06:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
07:00 pm 
06:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
07:00 pm 
06:00 pm 
09:00 pm 
07:00 pm 
 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min.  
30 min. 
30 min.  
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min 
30 min. 

 

Good News In The Valley 

Mike Kay, Executive Director 
Karlen Kay 
Camp Hope Yakima 
Adrienne Narug 
Development Director 
Life Choices 
Invites to Christmas Eve & Day 
Services at various local 
churches 

 
Current Events 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 

 
12/21/2022 

 
09:00 pm 

 
30 min. 

 
Sheriff Udell & Vicki Baker  



 
Public Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
 

12/22/2022 
12/23/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/28/2022 
12/29/2022 

06:30 pm 
09:30 pm 
06:00 pm 
11:30 am 
09:00 pm 
 

30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
 
 

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Philanthropy  
 
Abortion  
 
 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
December, 2022   

 
12/28/2022 

 
01:00 pm 
 
 

 
60 min. 
 

 

Good News In The Valley 

A Look Back @ 2022 

 


